

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 325 of 2024

Appellant :- Rajkumar Tiwari

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ashwini Kumar Ojha, Vishnu Kant
Tiwari**

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

1. The appeal is of the year 2024.
2. Bail application of the appellant is pending.
3. Time is short today.
4. Urgency has been pressed.
5. Accordingly, list on 21.01.2025.

Order Date :- 17.1.2025

Faraz

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)