

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 325 of 2024

Appellant :- Rajkumar Tiwari

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashwini Kumar Ojha, Vishnu Kant Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

1. Medical condition of the appellant- Rajkumar Tiwari has been cited for urgent hearing of the bail application.

2. Ms. Archana Singh, learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain jail report from the concerned jail authorities with regard to medical condition of the appellant-Rajkumar Tiwari and treatment being offered to him.

3. List again in the week commencing 24.02.2025.

Order Date :- 21.1.2025

Anurag/-

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)