

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 325 of 2024**

**Appellant :- Rajkumar Tiwari**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ashwini Kumar Ojha, Vishnu Kant  
Tiwari**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Sandeep Jain, J.**

As prayed, put up tomorrow i.e. 30.04.2025.

**Order Date :- 29.4.2025**

Anurag/-

**(Sandeep Jain, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)**