

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 325 of 2024

Appellant :- Rajkumar Tiwari

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashwini Kumar Ojha, Vishnu Kant
Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Sandeep Jain, J.

1. Parole was granted for more than a month. No surgery has taken place. No case is made out to extend the parole granted, at this stage.

2. Appellants may surrender on the date fixed.

Order Date :- 30.4.2025

Jitendra

(Sandeep Jain, J.)

(Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.)